505502602 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5549406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT MATTHEWS THOMPSON, JR.	02/14/2019
BRANDON LOYAL TURNER	02/15/2019
MARK JOSEPH GORDON	02/26/2019
DANIEL STEVEN HALIGAS	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOCKIQ, LLC
Street Address:	78 DAWSON VILLAGE N; STE 140-75
City:	DAWSONVILLE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16285917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)496-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1: 2375 MOSSY BRANCH DR
Address Line 4: SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D015.P001U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. BOCKHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Bockhop/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=D015.P001U1_Assignment#page1.tif source=D015.P001U1_Assignment#page2.tif source=D015.P001U1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505502602 REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0596

 $source = D015.P001U1_Assignment\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0597

and Daniel Steven Haligas, have	atthews Thompson, Jr.; Brandon Loyal Turner; Mark Joseph Gordon; invented new and useful improvements in a "Dock Management System" for lates Letters Patent was filed on
	P. LLC, whose post-office address is 78 Dawson Village N; Ste 140-75, , iNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do in and to said invention and applic which may issue thereon, and any thereof, including any regular util the International Convention arisi	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest ation throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation ty patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority undering from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as ld have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;
execute without further considera and instruments which may be no and conveyance hereby made or i legal representatives and assigns, throughout the world. Thereby at	hyself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to ion any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers ressary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries thorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the filing date and serial number of e-referenced invention on this Assignment when such information becomes
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF. I have executed this assignment on the date written below.
2/14/19 DATE	144 Mast The 254 (L.S.) Albert Matthews Thompson, Jr.
DATE	(L.S.) Brandon Loyal Turner
DATE	Mark Joseph Gordon
DATE	(L.S.) Daniel Steven Haligas

Attorney Docket No. D015.P001U1

and Daniel Steven Haliga		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS,	DockIQ , LLC, whose post-office address is 78 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entir	
hereby acknowledged, I he in and to said invention an which may issue thereon, thereof, including any reg the International Conventi	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the ereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIM application throughout the world, including, where we want any reissue, reexamination, division, continual and any reissue, reexamination, division, continual and utility patent application claiming priority the on arising from said application; the same for its the would have been held by me had this assignment.	GNEE, the entire right, title and interest ithout limitation, any Letters Patent lation-in-part, extension or continuation ereon, and all rights of priority under legal representatives and assigns, as
execute without further co and instruments which ma and conveyance hereby m legal representatives and a throughout the world. I he the patent application for t available.	y bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, ad insideration any and all applications, petitions, or by be necessary in order to carry into full force an ade or intended to be made and generally do ever assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for ereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the above-referenced invention on this Assignment.	aths and assignments or other papers and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer rything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its or said invention in all countries in the filing date and serial number of ant when such information becomes
DATE	Albert Matthews Thompson, Jr.	(L.S.)
02 / 15 / 2019 DATE	Brandon Loyal Turner	(L.S.)
DATE	Mark Joseph Gordon	(L.S.)
DATE	Daniel Steven Haligas	(L.S.)

Attorney Docket No. D015.P001U1

######################################		
and Daniel Steven Haligas, h	rt Matthews Thompson, Jr.; Brandon Loy ave invented new and useful improvements i ed States Letters Patent was filed on 02/2	in a "Dock Management System" for
	kIQ, LLC , whose post-office address is 78 is SSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire	
hereby acknowledged, I hereb in and to said invention and ar which may issue thereon, and thereof, including any regular the International Convention a	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, to y do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIG oplication throughout the world, including, we any reissue, reexamination, division, continuutility patent application claiming priority that is in grown said application; the same for its would have been held by me had this assignment.	GNEE, the entire right, title and interest without limitation, any Letters Patent pation-in-part, extension or continuation part and all rights of priority under the legal representatives and assigns, as
execute without further considered and instruments which may be and conveyance hereby made legal representatives and assign throughout the world. I hereby the patent application for the available.	nd myself, my heirs, legal representatives, adderation any and all applications, petitions, or enecessary in order to carry into full force and or intended to be made and generally do ever ms, to obtain and enforce proper protection for authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in above-referenced invention on this Assignment.	aths and assignments or other papers and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer rything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its or said invention in all countries in the filing date and serial number of ent when such information becomes
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment	on the date written below.
DATE	Albert Matthews Thompson, Jr.	(L.S.)
DATE	Brandon Loyal Turner	(L.S.)
2/26/2019 DATE	Mark Joseph Gordon	(L.S.)
		(L.S.)

Daniel Steven Haligas

Attorney Docket No. D015.P001U1

DATE

and Daniel Steven Haligas, have is	ntthews Thompson, Jr.; Brandon Loyal and nvented new and useful improvements in a ntes Letters Patent was filed on 02/26/2019	_ ·
	LLC, whose post-office address is 78 Day NEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire in	
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do in and to said invention and applica which may issue thereon, and any rethereof, including any regular utilit the International Convention arising	c, for good and valuable consideration, the sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN ation throughout the world, including, with reissue, reexamination, division, continuation patent application claiming priority there g from said application; the same for its leg d have been held by me had this assignment	EE, the entire right, title and interest out limitation, any Letters Patent on-in-part, extension or continuation on, and all rights of priority under tal representatives and assigns, as
execute without further consideration and instruments which may be need and conveyance hereby made or integral representatives and assigns, to throughout the world. I hereby autithe patent application for the above available.	yself, my heirs, legal representatives, admin on any and all applications, petitions, oaths essary in order to carry into full force and e tended to be made and generally do everyth o obtain and enforce proper protection for s horize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the e-referenced invention on this Assignment of	and assignments or other papers ffect, the sale, assignment, transfer ning possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its aid invention in all countries he filing date and serial number of when such information becomes
DATE	Albert Matthews Thompson, Jr.	(L.S.)
DATE	Brandon Loyal Turner	(L.S.)
DATE	Mark Joseph Gordon	(L.S.)
2-14-2019	Daniel Steven Haligas	(L.S.)
DATE	Damei Steven Hangas	

Attorney Docket No. D015.P001U1

RECORDED: 05/31/2019

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0601